

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29454/2012

MOHHAMED KHAN(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IBRAHIM KHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for contesting Respondent No.1 submits that Respondent No.2 is a proforma party and the petitioner is not taking effective steps to serve respondent No.2 in spite of time granted. It is further submitted that Respondent No.2 is State of Madhya Pradesh. Petitioner is directed to serve notice on the Standing Counsel for the State and file proof within three weeks, as last chance.
List the matter on 24.9.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|