

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29454/2012

MOHHAMED KHAN(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IBRAHIM KHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 15/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ibrahim Khan, Id.Counsel has filed a letter about NOC given to Respondent No.1 to engage another advocate but the same is not proper. Hence four weeks time is granted to file the proper application.

List again on 26.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar