



The matter was listed before the Ld. Registrar from time to time and when lastly listed on 15.07.2016 with an office report dated 14.07.2016, the following Order was passed:

**"Mr. Ibrahim Khan, Ld.Counsel has filed a letter about NOC given to Respondent No.1 to engage another advocate but the same is not proper. Hence four weeks time is granted to file the proper application.**

**List again on 26.8.2016."**

It is submitted that Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate has on 23.05.2016 filed a letter stating therein that she has given no objection to Mr. Ibrahim Khan, respondent no. 1, to engage another advocate. She has also stated that she will not be responsible for conducting the matter hereafter. Copy of the letter is enclosed herewith. No another advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1, so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr.Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR